General Description
The MAX2680/MAX2681/MAX2682 evaluation kits (EV
ki ts)  s impl i fy  the evaluat ion of  the MAX2680/
MAX2681/MAX2682 downconverter mixers. They
enable testing of all device functions and require no
additional support circuitry. Signal inputs and outputs
use SMA connectors to ease the connection of RF test
equipment.

AAAT
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
C3, C4, C6 3 1000pF ceramic capacitors (0603)
C5 1 10µF, 10V tantalum capacitor (0805)
C7, C8 2 Open
L1 1
330nH inductor
Coilcraft 1008HS-330TJBC
R1 0 Open
R2 0 Not installed, short
IF, LO, RF 3 SMA connectors (edge mount)
JU1 1 3-pin header
GND, VCC,
SHDN
3 Eyelets
None 1 MAX2680/MAX2681/MAX2682 PC board
Z3 0 Open
U1 1 MAX2680EUT-T (6-pin SOT23)
DESIGNATION
22nH inductor
Toko LL1608-FH22NJ
1Z2
270pF ceramic capacitor (0603)1Z1
DESCRIPTIONQTY
MAX2680 EV Kit
Additional Components
查询MAX2682EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
2
6
8
0
/M
A
X
2
6
8
1
/M
A
X
2
6
8
2
MAX2680/MAX2681/MAX2682 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Quick Start
The MAX2680/MAX2681/MAX2682 EV kits are fully
assembled and factory tested. Follow the instructions in
the Connections and Setup section for proper device
evaluation.
Test Equipment Required
This section lists the recommended test equipment to
verify the operation of the MAX2680/MAX2681/
MAX2682. It is intended as a guide only, and some
substitutions are possible.
• DC power supply capable of supplying a minimum
of 50mA at +2.7V to +5.5V
• HP8561E spectrum analyzer or equivalent high-